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**Fund 601

**Department 025

**Appropriation 601025111.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025111.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     43056.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /4142849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41428          0.00      11908.91    -254066.98         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /4142849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41428          0.00        724.06    -254791.04         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /4142849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41428          0.00        169.31    -254960.35         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /4143849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41438          0.00        826.12    -255786.47         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /4143849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41438          0.00         51.21    -255837.68         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /4143849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2017 41438          0.00         11.97    -255849.65         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /4150049 PAYROLL FUND 09/15/2017 41500          0.00      16311.14    -272160.79         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /4150049 PAYROLL FUND 09/15/2017 41500          0.00        996.66    -273157.45         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /4150049 PAYROLL FUND 09/15/2017 41500          0.00        233.05    -273390.50         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00      16311.14    -289701.64         0.00A Water Salaries v         0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00        996.66    -290698.30         0.00A Empr Liability FICA v         0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00        233.05    -290931.35         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare v         0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00     -16311.14    -274620.21         0.00A Water Salaries v         0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00       -996.66    -273623.55         0.00A Empr Liability FICA v         0.00

  /  /4165249 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41652          0.00       -233.05    -273390.50         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare v         0.00

  /  /4165549 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41655          0.00      11000.70    -284391.20         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /4165549 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41655          0.00        667.43    -285058.63         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /4165549 PAYROLL FUND 09/29/2017 41655          0.00        156.08    -285214.71         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 43056.640.00Appropriation # 601025111.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025111.000 0.00 43056.640.000.00

**Appropriation 601025118.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025118.000 WATER INS OTHER THAN GROUP          0.00       336.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/08/201729600145 ISU 09/25/2017 41618          0.00        336.50     -19594.83         0.00A F250 ADD WATER TRUCK          0.00PKG81110168

0.00 336.500.00Appropriation # 601025118.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025118.000 0.00 336.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      5569.43

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /41434166 INPRS CIVIL 09/01/2017 41434          0.00       1691.09     -32743.90         0.00A WATER INPRS 6581          0.00

  /  /41505166 INPRS CIVIL 09/15/2017 41505          0.00       2316.19     -35060.09         0.00A WATER INPRS 6581          0.00

09/29/201741661166 INPRS CIVIL 09/29/2017 41661          0.00       1562.15     -36622.24         0.00A WATER INPRS 6581          0.001482000

0.00 5569.430.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 5569.430.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00      3245.18

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/24/201729572162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

09/01/2017 41449          0.00        186.27     -20592.19         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

  /  /41469528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

09/01/2017 41469          0.00       2700.28     -23292.47         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00

09/19/201729581483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

09/19/2017 41521          0.00        202.82     -23495.29         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00TM05712390

09/26/201729625162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

09/26/2017 41683          0.00        155.81     -23651.10         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 3245.180.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 3245.180.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       259.70

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/2017295971 G&K SERVICES 09/25/2017 41615          0.00         55.83      -2773.90         0.00A UNIFORMS WATER          0.006137603626

08/30/2017295971 G&K SERVICES 09/25/2017 41615          0.00         56.90      -2830.80         0.00A UNIFORMS WATER          0.006137601812

08/23/2017295971 G&K SERVICES 09/25/2017 41615          0.00         46.97      -2877.77         0.00A UNIFORMS WATER          0.006137599890

08/30/201729619677 WESTERN KY SHOES

CORP #2

09/25/2017 41638          0.00        100.00      -2977.77         0.00A ARIAT SIZE 10          0.002122IN

0.00 259.700.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 259.700.000.00

**Appropriation 601025211.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025211.000 WATER PRINTED FORMS          0.00       101.94

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/22/201729593663 AMPSTUN

CORPORATION

09/25/2017 41611          0.00         75.00      -7069.53         0.00A CASS CERITFICATION          0.00INV-1608

09/01/201729610588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/25/2017 41629          0.00         26.94      -7096.47         0.00A REKEY BILLING OFFICE,          0.00183909

0.00 101.940.00Appropriation # 601025211.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025211.000 0.00 101.940.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       175.87

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/07/201729614348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/25/2017 41633          0.00         74.28       -993.27         0.00A OFFICE SUPPLIES, BILLING          0.00325136

08/31/201729614348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/25/2017 41633          0.00         23.28      -1016.55         0.00A SIGNATURE STAMP LORI          0.00325072

08/25/201729614348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

09/25/2017 41633          0.00         78.31      -1094.86         0.00A ADD ROLLS, PACK TAPE,          0.00324920

0.00 175.870.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 175.870.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       898.06

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/05/201729582559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/25/2017 41599          0.00        512.88      -2612.52         0.00A FUEL WATER PORTION          0.00199594

09/09/201729607559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/25/2017 41625          0.00        385.18      -2997.70         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00199621

0.00 898.060.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 898.060.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     10926.39

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/01/201741475450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

09/05/2017 41475          0.00      10926.39    -106148.63         0.00A MONTHLY SALES TAX          0.00AUGUST 2017

0.00 10926.390.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 10926.390.000.00

**Appropriation 601025301.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025301.000 WATER UTILITY RECEIPTS TAX          0.00      7000.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/01/201729578132 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

09/01/2017 41466          0.00       7000.00     -26041.39         0.00A THIRD QUARTER URT          0.0035-600119104

0.00 7000.000.00Appropriation # 601025301.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025301.000 0.00 7000.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025313.000 WATER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          0.00      9479.61

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/201729592323 AIRGAS USA 09/25/2017 41610          0.00          9.61    -508348.59         0.00A RRCYLING AR RENT CYL          0.009947379798

08/31/20172960238 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

09/25/2017 41620          0.00        970.00    -509318.59         0.00A SR 403 WATERLINE          0.0017-0401

08/19/201729615128 TREVES LANHAM 09/25/2017 41634          0.00       8500.00    -517818.59         0.00A LABOR AND MATERIAL 3 v         0.0020170819

  /  /29615128 TREVES LANHAM 09/25/2017 41634          0.00      -8500.00    -509318.59         0.00A LABOR AND MATERIAL 3 v         0.00

08/19/201729621128 TREVES LANHAM 09/25/2017 41649          0.00       8500.00    -517818.59         0.00A LABOR AND MATERIALS          0.0020170819

0.00 9479.610.00Appropriation # 601025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025313.000 0.00 9479.610.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00       500.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/20172959994 HR AFFILIATES LLC 09/25/2017 41617          0.00        500.00     -13765.20         0.00A SPLIT SEPT ADVANCED          0.00INVC05000004

8418

0.00 500.000.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 500.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00      1866.25

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/28/201729632206 U S POST OFFICE 09/28/2017 41702          0.00       1866.25     -13740.42         0.00A POSTAGE WATER/SEWER          0.0020170928

0.00 1866.250.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 1866.250.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00       885.65

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/25/201729580252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/07/2017 41493          0.00         21.57      -9495.72         0.00A WATER PLANT          0.009791649669

09/07/20172958351 AT&T 09/25/2017 41600          0.00        367.50      -9863.22         0.00A WATER PORTION OF          0.00812246703009

09/06/201729586437 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 09/25/2017 41603          0.00         50.08      -9913.30         0.00A WATER PORTION/LONG          0.00838425122

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         50.49      -9963.79         0.00A ON CALL PHONE          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         50.49     -10014.28         0.00A BROWN'S CELL PHONE          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         50.49     -10064.77         0.00A CLINE CELL PHONE          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         50.49     -10115.26         0.00A SAMPLES CELL PHONE          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         30.01     -10145.27         0.00A ALEXANDER INTERNET          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         34.31     -10179.58         0.00A L MCCUTCHEON CELL          0.009792473939

10/05/201729620252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/21/2017 41639          0.00         50.49     -10230.07         0.00A BAXTER CELL PHONE          0.009792473939

09/16/201729624274 TIME WARNER CABLE 09/26/2017 41669          0.00        129.73     -10359.80         0.00A 3221 HOLMANS LANE          0.009180020010916

17

0.00 885.650.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 885.650.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00       450.46

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/25/201729606407 LEHIGH HANSON 09/25/2017 41624          0.00        450.46      -3982.23         0.00A ROCK/COOPER LANE          0.003649509

0.00 450.460.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 450.460.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00      5361.69

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/09/201729595266 DAN CRISTIANI INC 09/25/2017 41613          0.00       5361.69     -45414.79         0.00A ALLISON LANE WATER          0.0065520

0.00 5361.690.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 5361.690.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER DEBITS NSF/RETURN          0.00       660.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /41719690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/30/2017 41719          0.00        568.62      -6521.46         0.00A SEPT 2017          0.00

  /  /41721690 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WATER

09/01/2017 41721          0.00         92.18      -6613.64         0.00A CREDIT CARD REJECTED          0.00

0.00 660.800.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 660.800.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00     22749.79

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/10/201729573676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/01/2017 41461          0.00          3.50    -112660.80         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028442

07/10/201729573676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/01/2017 41461          0.00         38.50    -112699.30         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028044

07/10/201729573676 JEFFERSONVILLE

WASTE WATER DEPT

09/01/2017 41461          0.00          3.50    -112702.80         0.00A DRAINAGE CHARGES          0.000028044

08/21/2017295743 DUKE ENERGY 09/01/2017 41462          0.00       8636.18    -121338.98         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.006510-3615-01-6

08/24/20172957634 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/01/2017 41464          0.00        147.26    -121486.24         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.0025123025

08/15/20172957729 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

09/01/2017 41465          0.00         17.75    -121503.99         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.0002-600497572-

5091034

08/02/20172957910 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

09/07/2017 41492          0.00         32.86    -121536.85         0.00A 316 E UTICA STREET          0.00101324

